A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING AN ANNUAL "JAMES ISLAND ARTS DAY" OBSERVANCE AND CELEBRATION

WHEREAS, the Arts enhance every aspect of public life on James Island; enriching our civic life, improving our economy, and exerting a positive influence on the education of our children; and

WHEREAS, James Island's visual and performing artists are the creative lifeblood of the community, providing cultural enrichment to the residents of James Island and the greater surrounding sea islands; and

WHEREAS, the Arts are crucial components of our cultural heritage, and our Art Teachers convey this heritage to our children and impact future generations; and

WHEREAS, our Artistic Community embraces workers in dance, theater, music, literature, design, media, and visual arts to enhance one another's creative experience; and

WHEREAS, the Arts enrich our inner lives and the relationships among our families and friends, and

WHEREAS, the Arts and Humanities elevate our community and our state;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF JAMES ISLAND, SOUTH CAROLINA:

Section 1: That the foregoing recitals are incorporated in and made part of this reference;

Section 2: That the Town of James Island will designate an Annual "James Island Arts Day" observance and celebration; and

Section 3: That the Town of James Island hereby designates the last Saturday in February of each year as "James Island Arts Day", and urge all citizens to celebrate and promote the Arts and Culture of James Island, and hereby encourage our citizens to recognize the contributions of our local artists and our James Island fine arts teachers to the success of our community as a whole.

Section 4: This Resolution to become effective upon its adoption and approval. Enacted this the 19th day of February 2015.

Bill Woolsey, Mayor	
ATTEST	
Frances Simmons Town Clerk	